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9. Respondent perception of post-secondary school enroliment rate

If you were to guess the percentage of CMSD public and charter school graduates who

enroll in college, what would be your estimate? Percentage
80% or above 8%

60-79% 31%

40-59% 43%

30-49% 12%

below 30% 7%

Note: For the CMSD class of 2019, 49% enrolled in a post-secondary college program (Source: Cleveland
Transformation Alliance 2020 Report to the Community). Post-high school college enroliment data for Cleveland
charter schools not available.

10. Respondent perception of elected officials responsible for CMSD

Which of the following elected officials do you think are responsible for the Cleveland

Municipal School District? Percentage
The District School Board 55%
Cleveland City Council 8%

The Mayor of Cleveland 28%






Part II: Perceptions of respondents with children in Cleveland schools
15. Respondents with children in Cleveland K-12 schools

Have you had or do you currently have children enrolled in a K-12

school? Percentage

Yes, | currently have one or more children enrolled in a K-12 school. 26%
Yes, | had one or more children enrolled in a K-12 school. 11%

No; I have children whom | am home schooling. 0%

No, | have never had children enrolled in a K-12 school. 63%

Questions 16-19 only asked of respondents indicating they have children currently enrolled in a K-12
school in Cleveland.

16. Respondent perceptions of challenges of online instruction during Covid period

Are there any challenges that your child/children face with online instruction? (check all

that apply) Percentage

We do not have internet access at home 1%

We have some internet access at home, but sometimes it does not work



17. Respondent perceptions about teachers and staff

. strongly Neither agree Somewhat
Question agree . .
agree nor disagree disagree
The teachers do their
best to help my child 38%  45% 6% 4%
learn.
| can share my concerns
with my OK)\fFVQQé)[/iSI-OKéNJKéGJ 40% | S0% 2% 4%
School staff are
responsive when | 37% 47% 3% 6%

contact them.

18. Respondent likelihood of recommending this school

How likely are you to recommend this school to a parent looking for a school for their
child?

Strongly
disagree

6%

4%

7%

Extremely likely

Somewhat likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Somewhat unlikely

Extremely unlikely

19. Respondent satisfaction with child’s school

h@SuIE K2 al-0ETISR IS 824 SiiK 82420 OKIERIA education at this school?
Extremely satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Extremely dissatisfied

Percentage

44%
35%
5%
8%
8%

Percentage

44%
40%
3%
8%
5%






22. Respondent perception of life path effects of Cleveland schools
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Part IV: Respondent familiarity and choices for the 2021 Cleveland mayoral race

23. Each of the following individuals has declared or may be considering running for mayor of Cleveland.
How familiar are you with each individual?

Question  Very familiar Somewhat Not familiar at

familiar all

Justin Bibb 5% 13% 82%
Ross DiBello 3% 9% 88%
Blaine Griffin 8% 21% 71%

Basheer Jones 27% 27% 46%
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Part V: Respondent demographics

25. In which of the following neighborhoods do you live? (individual neighborhood choices compiled as
West Side and East Side)

Percentage

West Side neighborhood 31%

2 East Side neighborhood 28.5%
3 Did not identify 40.5%

26. Length of residence at current address (follow-up to question asking for specific street address)

How long have you lived at this

address? Percentage



29. Respondent vote on CMSD property tax levy issue in November 2020

Did you vote on the levy for the Cleveland Municipal School District in November 2020?
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32. Respondent level of educational attainment

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Less than high school diploma
High school diploma or GED
Some college

4-year college degree

Masters, doctoral, or professional degree (MA, MS, MBA, PhD, JD, MD)

33. Respondent age

What is your current age?

18 to 24 years
25 to 34 years
35 to 44 years
45 to 54 years
55 to 64 years

65 years or older

34. Respondent annual household income

What is your annual household income?

$25,000 or below
$25,001 - $50,000
$50,001 - $75,000
$75,001 - $100,000
$100,001 - $125,000
$125,001 - $150,000
More than $150,000

Percentage
3%

18%

30%

33%

15%

Percentage

5%
13%
22%
20%
23%
17%

Percentage

11%
26%
25%
17%
8%
9%
5%
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