Thomas C. Sutton, Ph.D. Professor, Political Science Director, Community Research Institute Baldwin Wallace University Berea, Ohio 44017 <u>tsutton@bw.edu</u> | 440-826-2460

If you were to guess the percentage of CMSD public and charter school graduates who enroll in college, what would be your estimate?	Percentage
80% or above	8%
60-79%	31%
40-59%	43%
30-49%	12%
below 30%	7%

Note: For the CMSD class of 2019, 49% enrolled in a post-secondary college program (Source: Cleveland Transformation Alliance 2020 Report to the Community). Post-high school college enrollment data for Cleveland charter schools not available.

Which of the following elected officials do you think are responsible for the Cleveland Municipal School District?	Percentage
The District School Board	55%
Cleveland City Council	8%
The Mayor of Cleveland	28%
The Cuyahoga County Executive	9%

Have you had or do you currently have children enrolled in a K-12 school?	Percentage
Yes, I currently have one or more children enrolled in a K-12 school.	26%
Yes, I had one or more children enrolled in a K-12 school.	11%
No; I have children whom I am home schooling.	0%
No, I have never had children enrolled in a K-12 school.	63%

Questions 16-19 only asked of respondents indicating they have children currently enrolled in a K-12 school in Cleveland.

Are there any challenges that your child/children face with online instruction? (check all that apply)	Percentage
We do not have internet access at home	1%
We have some internet access at home, but sometimes it does not work	

Question	strongly agree	agree	Neither agree nor disagree	Somewhat disagree	Strongly disagree
The teachers do their best to help my child learn.	38%	45%	6%	4%	6%
I can share my concerns with my child's teacher/s.	40%	50%	2%	4%	4%
School staff are responsive when I contact them.	37%	47%	3%	6%	7%

Percentage	How likely are you to recommend this school to a parent looking for a school for their child?
449	Extremely likely
35%	Somewhat likely
5%	Neither likely nor unlikely
89	Somewhat unlikely
89	Extremely unlikely

Overall, how satisfied are you with your child's education at this school?	Percentage
Extremely satisfied	44%
Somewhat satisfied	40%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied	3%
Somewhat dissatisfied	8%
Extremely dissatisfied	5%

Question	Very familiar	Somewhat familiar	Not familiar at all
Justin Bibb	5%	13%	82%
Ross DiBello	3%	9%	88%
Blaine Griffin	8%	21%	71%
Basheer Jones	27%	27%	46%

		Percentage
	West Side neighborhood	31%
2	East Side neighborhood	28.5%
3	Did not identify	40.5%

How long have you lived at this address? Percentage Less than C q87 610

Did you vote on the levy for the Cleveland Municipal School District in November 2020?

What is the highest level of education you have completed?	Percentage
Less than high school diploma	3%
High school diploma or GED	18%
Some college	30%
4-year college degree	33%
Masters, doctoral, or professional degree (MA, MS, MBA, PhD, JD, MD)	15%

What is your current age?	Percentage
18 to 24 years	5%
25 to 34 years	13%
35 to 44 years	22%
45 to 54 years	20%
55 to 64 years	23%
65 years or older	17%

What is your annual household income?	Percentage
\$25,000 or below	11%
\$25,001 - \$50,000	26%
\$50,001 - \$75,000	25%
\$75,001 - \$100,000	17%
\$100,001 - \$125,000	8%
\$125,001 - \$150,000	9%
More than \$150,000	5%